

**MEETING OF THE
MAYOR AND BOARD OF ALDERMAN OF THE
CITY OF RIDGELAND, MISSISSIPPI
February 4, 2025
6:00 PM**

INVOCATION

PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE

CONSIDERATION OF MINUTES FROM PRIOR BOARD MEETING

January 21, 2025

1. AGENDA ITEMS

2. CONSENT ITEMS

- a) Site Plan / Architectural Review for Oakley Square Lot 3
- b) Site Plan / Architectural Review for Prado Hotel Remodel
- c) Approve Emergency Purchases for Brame Road Sewer Lift Station Repair
- d) Declare Sullivan Truck Equipment, Inc. as the Lowest and Best Bidder and Authorize Public Works to Purchase a Tool Body for the New Shop truck in the Amount of \$9,665.00
- e) Declare Sullivan Truck Equipment, Inc. the Lowest and Best Bidder and Authorize Public Works to Purchase a new Dump Trailer for \$10,100.00
- f) Declare Puckett Machinery Company as the Lowest and Best Bidder and Authorize Public Works to Issue a Purchase Order for the Diagnosis Labor and Purchase of a New Engine for the Sewer Machine
- g) Approve CE&I Pay Estimate No. 2 for Michael Baker International, Inc. for Services for the Hwy 51 / Lake Harbour Dr Intersection and Authorize the Mayor to Sign the MDOT Reimbursement Forms - STP6928-00(019) LPA 109161-701000
- h) Authorize the Mayor to Sign the Interlocal Cooperation Agreement Between Madison County, The City of Ridgeland, and The City of Madison to Provide Residential Household Hazardous Waste Disposal Opportunity
- i) Surplus Property - Ford Ranger 180-1-0023 - Community Development Division
- j) FEMA Grant Generators Project-Fire Department
- k) Advertise for Bids-Fire Department
- l) Surplus Property (Police Department)
- m) Review and Approve Leads Online Renewal Agreement (Police Department)
- n) Special Event - Household Hazardous Waste Day (Police Department)
- o) Declare Bufkin Mechanical the Lowest and Best Bid for Purchase of Air Conditioner/Heater

for Ridgeland Tennis Center

- p) Declare RO-RO Laster Designs Lowest & Best Bid for Purchase of Medals for the 2025 Century Ride
- q) Sewer Adjustment
- r) Budget Amendment Decreasing Account 001-100-730 (Police - Capital Machinery & Equipment) \$53,997 and Increasing Account 001-450-847 (Debt Service) \$53,997

3. PAYMENT OF CLAIMS

- a) 195965 - 196168 and January 24, 2025 Payroll (\$2,150,803.87)

4. EXECUTIVE SESSION

ADJOURNMENT

INFORMATION FOR MAYOR AND BOARD

City Attorney's Statement for Services thru 1/29/2025